 2
INAGURATION CEROMANY
Date      11th January 2023 (Wednesday)
Time     2.00 p.m. onwards
Venue   Prof. Dayananda Somasundara Auditorium,
Sabaragamuwa University of Sri Lanka.
AGENDA
01.50 p.m Arrival of the Guests

DISSANAYAKE’S UNDERPANTS THIEF: A CRITICAL ANALYSIS
P.V.S.S. Ranthilini, H.M.S.Wathsala*
11.00-11.20 a.m. 77 CODIFICATION OF NAVALAR’S TAMIL GRAMMAR
Ke. Sarveswaran*,  S. Mahesan
 20
TRACK 05: LANGUAGE, LITERATURE AND MEDIA STUDIES
SESSION 02 - 12th January 2023: 1.30 p.m. - 3.50 p.m.
Track Chair Prof. R.G.S Rathnayake
Panel Members Dr. Noel Dassanayake
Dr. E. Jani Alwis Samarakoon
Person In charge Ms. P.D.M. Muthumali
Zoom Link https://learn.zoom.us/j/65525400185?pwd=QXc4SzB3WVhHYnp4YmI0OG
VDRUR0QT09
Meeting ID
Passcode
655 2540 0185
njpdLn4@
Time Paper
ID
Paper Title
1.30-1.50 p.m. 25 AN EXPERIMENTAL STUDY ON CHINESE TONE ACQUISITION ERRORS OF
SRI LANKAN UNIVERSITY STUDENTS
T.K.A.P Kumara*, N.G.D. Madhusanka
1.50-2.10 p.m. 69 A STUDY ON EFFICACIOUS USAGE OF TEACHING AIDS IN CHINESE
GRAMMAR TEACHING IN SRI LANKA: WITH SPECIFIC REFERENCE TO
SABARAGAMUWA UNIVERSITY OF SRI LANKA
P Rathnayake*
2.10-2.30 p.m. 84 THE USE OF DRAMA AS A PERFORMANCE ENHANCER IN TEACHING
GERMAN AS A FOREIGN LANGUAGE: A CASE STUDY BASED ON THE
STUDENTS' PERFORMANCE OF THE DRAMA FAUST BY JOHANN
WOLFGANG VON GOETHE
B.M.S Cooray*
2.30-2.50 p.m. 85 GRAMMAR DEFICIENCY AFFECTED BY GERMAN GRAMMATICAL
GENDER AMONG SINHALESE LEARNERS OF GERMAN AS A FOREIGN
LANGUAGE IN SRI LANKA
D.M.H.C Dissanayake*,  N.S.D Paranavitana
2.50-3.10 p.m. 87 INTEGRATION OF TRANSLATION FOR THE G.C.E ADVANCED LEVEL
SYLLABUS OF GERMAN AS A FOREIGN LANGUAGE IN SRI LANKA.
A.L.A.P.K Manike*, N.S.D Paranavitana
3.10-3.30 p.m. 90 SIGNIFICANCE OF LISTENING COMPREHENSION IN GERMAN AT THE
G.C.E. ADVANCED LEVEL EXAMINATION OF SRI LANKA.
N.S.D Paranavitana*
3.30-3.50 p.m. 91 CROSSLINGUISTIC INFLUENCE IN THIRD LANGUAGE ACQUISITION
C Gunawardena*
 21
TRACK 05: LANGUAGE, LITERATURE AND MEDIA STUDIES
SESSION 03 - 12th January 2023: 1.30 p.m.-3.50 p.m.
Track Chair Prof. Manoj Ariyaratne
Panel Members Prof. S. J. Yogarajah
Dr. Sunil Kariyakarawana
Dr. H.A.M.A Hapugoda
Person In charge Ms. N. Sudarshini
Zoom Link https://learn.zoom.us/j/68149345718?pwd=ZEdkTXdsay9lbmx0QmVORXh
WL3NOdz09
Meeting ID
Passcode
681 4934 5718
u$13sB83
Time Paper
ID
Paper Title
1.30-1.50 p.m. 11 A STUDY ON TRANSLATION STRATEGIES EMPLOYED
IN INTERSEMIOTIC TRANSLATION (WITH SPECIAL REFERECNCE TO THE
NOVEL ‘THE ROAD FROM ALIMANKADA’ AND THE MOVIE
‘ALIMANKADA’)
D. G.A.I. Karunananda*, J.A.M. Hansani
1.50-2.10 p.m. 29 TRANSLATION TECHNIQUES ADOPTED IN TRANSLATING
AGRICULTURAL TERMS: (WITH SPECIAL REFERENCE TO THE